within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 4th day of December 1984.

2230 Ic

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER OF Section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF SOFTWARE PROMOTIONS LIMITED AND COMPANY:

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

1. The name of the Partnership is: SOFTWARE PROMOTIONS LIMITED AND COMPANY.

2. The names, places of residence, occupations and capital contributions of the General and Special Partners: are set out in the Schedule hereto.

3. *Partnership business:* The provision of software preparation and marketing services.

4. Principal place of business: The principal place at which business will be transacted is: Second Floor, 58 Symonds Street, Auckland 1.

5. Duration of Partnership: The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and shall terminate upon registration of a certificate pursuant to section 62 of the said Act or upon the expiration of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate whichever is the sooner.

SCHEDULE

Name, Address and Occupation	Contribution
General Partners Software Promotions Limited, Second Floor, 58 Symonds Street, Auckland, limited company	Nil
Special Partner— Warsand Nominees Limited, care of Jordan, Sandman Smythe, 131-141 Queen Street, Auckland 1, limited company	1,200,000
Dated this 7th day of November 1984.	
2259	10

In the High Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER OF Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF ECLIPSE BLOODSTOCK MANAGEMENT LIMITED AND COMPANY:

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

1. The name of the Special Partnership is: ECLIPSE BLOODSTOCK MANAGEMENT LIMITED AND COMPANY.

2. The names, addresses, occupations and capital contributions of the general and special partners: Are as set forth below.

3. The business of the partnership will be: The acquisition, breeding and promotion of racing bloodstock and any other business or activity associated with the bloodstock and racing industry in Australasia.

4. The principal place at which the business of the partnership will be conducted is: The registered office for the time being of ECLIPSE BLOODSTOCK MANAGEMENT LIMITED.

5. The partnership shall commence: Upon registration of this certificate pursuant to section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and subject to the provisions in the partnership deed relating to earlier dissolution shall terminate upon 31 day of July 1990.

General Partner—

Name and Address	Capital
	Contribution
ECLIPSE BLOODSTOCK MANAGEMENT LIMITED, a	3 Nil
duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington	INII

Special Partners-

ECLIPSE BLOODSTOCK NOMINEES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington The Common Seal of ECLIPSE BLOODSTOCK NOMINEES LIMITED, was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

R. DIXON and J. DAVIS, Directors.

Acknowledged before me:

C. F. POST, Justice of the Peace.

2258

[L.S.]

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 1473/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PLANT SAFARI LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 2nd day of November 1984, presented to the said Court by ULLRICH ALUMINIUM COMPANY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company havings its registered office at Auckland; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 5th day of December 1984 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

I. F. WILLIAMS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Shieff, Angland, Dew and Co., Fifth Floor, ANZ House, corner Queen and Victoria Streets, Auckland 1.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 28th day of November 1984.

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

2227

M. No. 585/84

1c

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of YANKEE PEDDLER A CO. LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 303 Durham Street, Christchurch, book distributors:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court at Christchurch was, on the 24th day of October 1984, presented to the said Court by MILTON BRADLEY (NZ) LIMITED of Auckland, a duly incorporated company carrying on business as stationers; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 28th day of November 1984 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

MILTON BRADLEY (N.Z.) LIMITED, The Petitioner.

The address for service of the petitioner is at the offices of Messrs Cameron & Company, Solicitors, Reserve Bank Building, 158 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Christchurch and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 27th day of November 1984.

1951